

Republic of the Philippines

Dep

partment of the Interior and Local Go	
Regional Office No. Aizat street Le and	R.O.V
DECEM	HELLL

FM-QP-DILG-AS-RO-10-15

Appendix 61

Supplier: JHOFAR GENERAL MERCHANDISE

Address: Ligao City

TIN:

918-703-340-00000

P.O. No. GDS-2022-180 ate: July 20, 2022

Mode of Procurement : Small Value

Procurement (Section 53.9)

Gentlemen:

Please furnish this Office the following articles subject to the terms and conditions contained herein:

Procurement of Multimedia Projector for use of the 6 DILG Provincial Offices

Delivery Term: 15 CD upon receipt of P.O DILG Regional Office V Place of Delivery:

Payment Term: As Billed Date of Delivery:

Date of Delivery :		Payment Term : As Billed			
Stock/ Property No.	Unit	Description	Quantity	Unit Cost	Amount
1	Рс	MultiMedia Projector "Power: 100 - 240 V AC ±10%, 50/60 Hz Operating Temperature: Low Altitude: 5 - 40 °C <41 - 104 °F> High Altitude: 5 - 35 °C <41 - 95 °F> (20% - 80% Humidity, No Condensation) Screen Size (Projected Distance): Standard Size: Tele: 30" to 300" [1.07 to 10.95 m] Wide: 30" to 300" [0.89 to 9.12 m] Brightness2: White Light Output (Normal/Eco): 3,800 lm Colour Light Output: 3,800 lm Contrast Ratio: 16,000:1 Connectivity: USB Interface: USB Type A: 1 (For Wireless LAN, Firmware Update, Copy OSD Settings) USB Type B: 1 (For Firmware Update, Copy OSD Settings) Network: Wireless: Optional (ELPAP11) Analog Input: Composite: 1 RCA D-Sub 15pin: 1Digital Input: HDMI: 1 (MHL not supported) Audio Input: 2 RCA: 1	6	42,000.00	252,000.00
		"Operating Altitude: 0 – 3,048 m <0 – 10,000 ft> Start-Up Period: Up to 6 seconds, Warm-up Period: 30 seconds Cool Down Period: Instant Off Air Filter: High Efficiency Filter Maintenance Cycle: 6,000 / 12,000 hours*3 Dimension Excluding Feet (W x H x D): 302 x 77 x 234 mm Geometric Correction: Vertical/Horizontal Keystone: ±30° / ±30° (Auto Vertical Keystone only) Quick Corner: Yes Direct Power On/Off: Yes Projection Technology: RGB liquid crystal shutter projection system (3LCD) Fan Noise (Normal / Eco): 37dB / 28dB Specifications of Main Parts: LCD: Native Resolution: XGA (1024 x 768) Size: 0.55" (C2fine) Lightsource: Type: 210W UHE Life (Normal / Eco): 6,000 / 12,000 hours Aspect Ratio: 4:3 Projection Lens:			-
		Type: Optical Zoom (Manual) / Focus (Manual) F-Number: 1.49 – 1.72 Focal Length: 16.90 – 20.28 mm Zoom Ratio: 1 – 1.2 Throw Ratio: 1.48 – 1.77 (Wide to Tele) Optional Wireless Specifications: Supported Speed for Each Mode: IEEE 802.11b (2.4GHz): 11 Mbps*2 IEEE 802.11g (2.4GHz): 54 Mbps*2 IEEE 802.11n (2.4GHz): 72.2 Mbps*2 IEEE 802.11a (5GHz): 54Mbps*2 IEEE 802.11n (5GHz): 150 Mbps*2 Wireless LAN Security: Infrastructure: OPEN, WPA2/WPA3-PSK Access Point: OPEN, WPA2-PSK (AES) Weight: Approx. 2.5 kg Resolution, Projectors Facets: XGA Contrast Ratio, Projectors Facets: 16.000:1 Brightness Range Lumens, Projectors Facets: 2000 Features, Projectors Facets: Wifi, Quick Corner, Laser / Lamp, Projectors Facets: , Lamp"			
		***Two Hundred Fifth Two Thousand Pesses Only ***			252 000 00

Two Hundred Fifty-Two Thousand Pesos Only

252,000.00

In case of failure to make full delivery within time specified above, a penalty of one-tenth (1/10) of one percent for every day of delay shall be imposed.

Conforme:

Signature over Printed Name of Supplier

AMG. 1, 2022 Date

Fund Cluster: 01

Funds Available : St 2021 - 03 - 0414 * 52 2021

COREE MODESSA F. BADONG ACCOUNTANT III

REGIONAL DIRECTOR

ORS/BURS No. : Date of the ORS/BURS: Amount:

06.15..21 1of1



Republic of the Philippines Department of the Interior and Local Government Regional Office V

REGIONAL OFFICE BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE NOTICE OF AWARD

July 20, 2022

The Manager

JHOFAR GENERAL MERCHANDISE
Ligao City

Dear Sir/Madam:

Very Truly Yours. 1

We are pleased to inform you that your quotation for the **Procurement of Multimedia Projector for use of the 6 DILG Provincial Offices** with the contract price equivalent to Two Hundred Fifty-Two Thousand Pesos Only (252,000.00) is hereby accepted.

Please acknowledge receipt and acceptance of this Notice by signing all copies. Retain one copy and return the other to the BAC Secretariat Office, DILG Regional Office V, Rizal Street Legazpi City.

ATTY. ANTHONY C, NUYDA, CESO III Regional Director	
CONFORME:	
By: (Signature over Printed Name	-)
Date:Mal, 2022	_

"Matino, Mahusay at Maaasahan"

Rizal St., Legazpi City

(052) 4801484; 4801486 (052) 4804023

http://region5.dilg.gov.ph

region5dilg@gmail.com





Republic of the Philippines Department of the Interior and Local Government Regional Office V

REGIONAL OFFICE BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE NOTICE TO PROCEED

July 20, 2022

The Manager
JHOFAR GENERAL MERCHANDISE
Ligao City

Dear Sir/Madam:

Very Truly Yours,

The attached Notice of Award for the **Procurement of Multimedia Projector for use of the 6 DILG Provincial Offices** has been approved, notice is hereby given to you to proceed on your delivery with the above-mentioned 15 Calendar days upon the date of your receipt of this Notice.

Please acknowledge receipt and acceptance of this Notice by signing all copies on the space provided below. Retain one copy and return the other to the BAC Secretariat Office, DILG Regional Office V, Rizal Street Legazpi City.

ATTY. ANTHONY C. NUYDA, CESO III Regional Director				
CONFORME: By: (Signature over Printed Name)				
Date: Aug. 1, 2022				



Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR AND LOCAL GOVERNMENT

Regional Office V Legazpi City

BAC RESOLUTION DECLARING JHOFAR GENERAL MERCHANDISE AS THE BIDDER WITH THE LOWEST CALCULATED AND RESPONSIVE BID (LCRB) FOR THE CONTRACT: PROCUREMENT OF MULTIMEDIA PROJECTOR FOR USE OF THE 6
DILG PROVINCIAL OFFICES
SLCRB-RFQ NO. GDS-2022-180

WHEREAS, the Department of the Interior and Local Government Regional Office No. 5 requested quotation/s for the project: **PROCUREMENT OF MULTIMEDIA PROJECTOR FOR USE OF THE 6 DILG PROVINCIAL OFFICES** with an Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC): Two Hundred Fifty-Six Thousand Six Hundred Forty-One Pesos (256,641.00).

WHEREAS, the BAC resorted to Small Value Procurement (53.9) as an alternative mode of procurement posted in PhilGEPs and in the Project Bulletin Board for the period from July 16, 2022 to July 19, 2022.

WHEREAS, the committee waived the formalities of competitive bidding procedures, the evaluation shall be per lot basis.

WHEREAS, the BAC Secretariat presented Five (5) quotations from bidders/suppliers as follows:

BIDDER	BID AMOUNT	REMARKS		
JHOFAR GENERAL MERCHANDISE	Php 252,000.00	RANK 1		
ORLINK COMPUTER SALES AND SERVICES	Php 253,800.00	RANK 2		
K2C GENERAL MERCHANDISE	Php 255,420.00	RANK 3		
3GX SOLUTIONS	DQ: NO ELIGIBILITY DOCUMENT SUBMITTED	DQ: NO ELIGIBILITY DOCUMENT \$UBMITTED		
DJA CHIPSET COMPUTER SALES & SERVICES	DQ: NO ELIGIBILITY DOCUMENT SUBMITTED	DQ: NO ELIGIBILITY DOCUMENT SUBMITTED		

WHEREAS, upon examination, validation and verification of all the eligibility, technical and financial requirements submitted by JHOFAR GENERAL MERCHANDISE its bid was found to be responsive;

WHEREAS, the BAC declared and recommended JHOFAR GENERAL MERCHANDISE as the Lowest Calculated and Responsive Bidder.

NOW, THEREFORE, We, the members of the Bids and Awards Committee, hereby RESOLVE, as it is hereby RESOLVED

To recommend for the approval and awarding of as the bidder with the lowest calculated and responsive bid for the contract **PROCUREMENT OF MULTIMEDIA PROJECTOR FOR USE OF THE 6 DILG PROVINCIAL OFFICES** with the amount equivalent to Two Hundred Fifty-Two Thousand Pesos Only (252,000.00).

RESOLVED, at the DILG RO V Conference Room this 19th day of July 2022. WARILI M. PECSON Provisional Member Provisional Member ATTY. MAGDALENA A. BORBE-MALLARI Regular Member Regular Member Myclemente m MAE G. CLEMENTE ANTONIO H. PASANO Regular Member Regular Member DARLYN D. AYENDE BAC Vice-Chairperson Approved ATTY. ANTHONY C. NUYDA CESO III Regional Director Disapproved